
Mendip Hills AONB Volunteers 

Task Programme 

August to December 2017  

If you are interested in joining the team for any of these tasks please contact Sammy Fraser, Volunteer Coordinator Officer, on 07977 402 399/ 

01761 462338. Alternatively you can email on mendipvolunteers@gmail.com. Please provide at least 24hours notice if you would like to join the 

task. What will you need? No previous experience required, we will provide the tools and instructions, but you will need to be happy to get stuck 

in and be outdoors in varying weather conditions. Please bring suitable stout footwear and clothing for being outdoors all day, you’ll also need a 

packed lunch and plenty to drink- biscuits and hot drinks are provided as well as this.  

Mendip Hills AONB Unit, Charterhouse Centre, Blagdon, Bristol, BS40 7XR 

Date Task Time  

August  

Wednesday 9th August Tania’s Wood. Scything day  10am-3pm 

Wednesday 23rd August Joint dry stone walling task with Somerset 
Wildlife Trust. Deer Leap 

10am-3pm 

September 

   

Wednesday 20th September Cheddar Gorge dry stone wall repair 10am-3pm 

October 

Wednesday 4th October Cheddar Gorge dry stone wall repair 10am-3pm 

Wednesday 18th October Natural England, Ebbor Gorge: Scrub 
clearance 

10am-3pm 

November  

Wednesday 1st November Forestry Commission task tbc 10am-3pm  

Wednesday 15th November Mendip Society Reserve, Slader’s Leigh: 
Pond clearance  

10am-3pm 

Wednesday 29th November Mendip Society Reserve, Slader’s Leigh 10am-3pm  

December  

Wednesday 13th December Christmas social  TBC 

Wednesday 27th December NO TASK NO TASK  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


